09/2017
3.1403
�
Hilma-Römheld GmbHSubject to technical modi� cation
Hollow piston cylinder, single-acting
• spring clamping • hydraulic unclamping
For suitable power units
please refer to product group 7

Hollow piston clamp, single acting
• for metric T-slot • without spherical washer
Example of ordering:   HCR-8.2134.1832.F110
Functional dimension
’f’ = 110 mm
Hollow piston cylinder
Clamping force: 60kN
T-slot
18mm
If hollow piston cylinder and T-bolt are supplied separately, adjust them
to suit dimension ‘f’ and secure them.
kN lbf clamping force at 400 bar upon request
Dimension ’f’ =
    die clamping edge
+ web height + ½   stroke
 Distance ’x’:
 x = dimension’f’ -  ½   stroke
 (to be quoted in the order)
Special versions are available on request.
Application with manifold blocks
for dual parallel safety circuit
Clamp holders and hangars for clamps not in use
Hollow piston cylinder complete with T-bolt ,
adjusted and pinned
Dimension ‘f’ to be quoted in the order
Hollow piston cylinder without a T-bolt
T-bolt, detached
HCR-2753-
755-XXXX
HCR-2753-
765-XXXX
HCR-2753-
775-XXXX
HCR-2753-
795-XXXX
HCR-8.2753.
1830.XXXX
HCR-8.2753.
2230.XXXX
HCR-2753-
770-XXXX
HCR-8.2753.
3630.XXXX
HCR-2753-255 HCR-2753-265 HCR-2753-285 HCR-2753-295
2134 2134 2135 2135
18 22 28 36
72 72 95 90
HCR-2753-180 HCR-2753-220 HCR-2753-280 HCR-2753-360
Complete holder (holder,
spacer ledge and
manifold block) Part no.
Holder with spacer ledges
fastened (without a
manifold block)  Part no.
Hangar (without  spacer
ledge, with manifold block)
Part no.
Hangar for hollow piston
cylinder
Width of T-slot  k (mm)
a (mm)
Part no.
09/20175
Subject to technical modi� cation
85
3.2130.US
HCR-8.2134.0102 HCR-8.2134.1102 HCR-8.2135.0102 HCR-8.2135.1102
2.1   2.09 3.67 3.49
18 22 28 36
160 200 250 250
8.8 8.8 8.8 8.8
0.29   0.58 1.1 1.8
HCR-5700-022 HCR-5700-023 HCR-5700-024 HCR-5700-048

Weight  (kg)
Part no.
Example of ordering:   HCR-8.2134.1802.F110
Functional dimension
’f’ = 110 mm
Hollow piston cylinder
Clamping force: 60kN
T-slot
18mm
If hollow piston cylinder and T-bolt are supplied separately, adjust them
to suit dimension ‘f’ and secure them.
160 kN clamping force at 400 bar upon request
Dimension ’f’ =
    die clamping edge
+ web height + ½   stroke
 Distance ’x’:
 x = dimension’f’ -  ½   stroke
 (to be quoted in the order)
Special versions are available on request.
Application with manifold blocks
for dual parallel safety circuit
Clamp holders and hangars for clamps not in use
Hollow piston cylinder complete with T-bolt ,
adjusted and pinned
Dimension ‘f’ to be quoted in the order
Hollow piston cylinder without a T-bolt
T-bolt, detached
HCR-2753-
755-XXXX
HCR-2753-
765-XXXX
HCR-2753-
775-XXXX
HCR-2753-
795-XXXX
HCR-8.2753.
1830.XXXX
HCR-8.2753.
2230.XXXX
HCR-2753-
770-XXXX
HCR-8.2753.
3630.XXXX
HCR-2753-255 HCR-2753-265 HCR-2753-285 HCR-2753-295
2134 2134 2135 2135
18 22 28 36
72 72 95 90
HCR-2753-180 HCR-2753-220 HCR-2753-280 HCR-2753-360
Complete holder (holder,
spacer ledge and
manifold block) Part no.
Holder with spacer ledges
fastened (without a
manifold block)  Part no.
Hangar (without  spacer
ledge, with manifold block)
Part no.
Hangar for hollow piston
cylinder
Width of T-slot  k (mm)
a (mm)
Part no.
Hollow piston clamp, single acting
• for metric T-slot • with spherical washer
18 22 28 36
60 60 104* 104*
320 320 570 570
54 54 70 70
12 12 12 12
18 18 32 32
72 72 90 90
93 93 105 105
28 28 24 24